2006/03 – Subject to change – Products 2006 2 / 3.3-1
Solenoid valves CPASC1/CPPSC1, Smart Cubic
�Space-saving thanks to small
valve dimensions
�Straight-forward valve
replacement
�Manual override and LED
operating status display

remains secured to the adapter.
Dimensions – Horizontal connection (HC) Download CAD data� www.festo.com
Type Code L1 Number of valve solenoid Cable colour
coils Pin 1
Common
Pin 2
Solenoid coil 12
Pin 3
Solenoid coil 14
KMH-0,5 CH 500 1 coil black – red
KMH-1 CI 1000 1 coil black – red
KMH-2,5 CJ 2500 1 coil black – red
KMH-5 CK 5000 1 coil black – red
KMH-D-0,5 CD 500 2 coils black blue red
KMH-D-1 CE 1000 2 coils black blue red
KMH-D-2,5 CF 2500 2 coils black blue red
KMH-D-5 CG 5000 2 coils black blue red
2008/06 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves CPASC1/CPPSC1, Smart Cubic
Key features – Electrical connection and mounting
Dimensions – Plug-in (PI) Download CAD data� www.festo.com
Type Code L1 Number of valve solenoid Cable colour
coils Pin 1
Common
Pin 2
Solenoid coil 12
Pin 3
Solenoid coil 14
MHAP-PI – 500 1 coil black – red
MHAP-PI-1 – 1000 1 coil black – red
MHAP-PI-D-0,5 – 500 2 coils black blue red
MHAP-PI-D-1 – 1000 2 coils black blue red
Mounting
The sub-base is designed for wall
mounting for integration into a system
or machine.
Wall mounting – Horizontal
1
1
1 Mounting holes
Wall mounting – Vertical
11 1 Mounting holes
Subject to change – 2008/0614 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves CPASC1/CPPSC1, Smart Cubic
Technical data
-M- Flow rate
150 l/min
-K- Width
10 mm
-P- Voltage
24 V DC
General technical data
Valve 5/2-way valve 2x 3/2-way valve 5/3-way valve 2x 2/2-way
single double normal position mid-position
/ y
valveg
solenoid solenoid open closed pressurised closed exhausted closed
Valve function order code M J N K B G E I
Constructional design Electromagnetically actuated piston spool valve
Width [mm] 10
Nominal size [mm] 2.5
Lubrication Lubrication for life, PWIS-free (free of paint-wetting impairment substances)
Type of mounting Wall mounting
Mounting position Any
Manual override Pushing/detenting-rotary
Pneumatic connections
Pneumatic connection Via individual connections on sub-base
Supply port 1 M5
Exhaust port 3/5 M5
Working lines 2/4 Depending on the connection type selected
• M5
• QS-3
• QS-4
Pilot air port 12/14 M3
Pilot exhaust air port 82/84 M3
Pressure compensation port L M3
2008/06 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves CPASC1/CPPSC1, Smart Cubic
Technical data
Operating pressure [bar]
Valve function order code M J N K B G E I
Without pilot air supply +3 … +8
With pilot air supply –0.9 … +10 +3 … +10 –0.9 … +10 +3 … +10
Pilot pressure p2 as a function of the working pressure p1 with external pilot air
for valve sub-bases with code M, J, B, G, E
p
2
[b
ar
]
p1 [bar]
1 Operating range for valves with